Telecentric Backlight Series
V2.2
The information provided in this documentation contains general descriptions and/or technical characteristics of the performance of the products contained herein.
This documentation is not intended as a substituted for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications.
It is the duty of any such user or integrator to perform the appropriate and complete risk analysis, evaluation, and testing of the products with respect to the relevant specific application or use thereof.
Neither GeT Cameras nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries shall be responsible or liable for misuse of the information contained herein or incorrect information in this document.
Applications
■ Edge detection on parts

0~40 °C
20~85 %
Certification CE / RoHS
Power (Watt) 1~3
Voltage (Vdc) 12~24
The information provided in this documentation contains general descriptions and/or technical characteristics of the performance of the products contained herein.
This documentation is not intended as a substituted for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications.
It is the duty of any such user or integrator to perform the appropriate and complete risk analysis, evaluation, and testing of the products with respect to the relevant specific application or use thereof.
Neither GeT Cameras nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries shall be responsible or liable for misuse of the information contained herein or incorrect information in this document.
Product table
Model Color Emitting
Beam (mm)
Dimensions
(mm)
Express Stock
VA-TCB-26-W W/R/G/B 26 Ø44x124.8 No
VA-TCB-36-W W/R/G/B 36 Ø54x144.9 No
VA-TCB-42-W W/R/G/B 42 Ø62x130.4 No
VA-TCB-48-W W/R/G/B 48 Ø64x143.9 No
VA-TCB-56-W W/R/G/B 56 Ø78x166.4 No
VA-TCB-64-W W/R/G/B 64 Ø84x178.9 No
VA-TCB-72-W W/R/G/B 72 Ø94x198.9 No
VA-TCB-80-W W/R/G/B 80 Ø110x188.8 No
VA-TCB-90-W W/R/G/B 90 Ø120x223.9 No
VA-TCB-100-W W/R/G/B 100 Ø142x266.6 No
VA-TCB-110-W W/R/G/B 110 Ø142x276.5 No
VA-TCB-120-W W/R/G/B 120 Ø160x288.2 No
VA-TCB-136-W W/R/G/B 136 Ø169x361.5 No
VA-TCB-150-W W/R/G/B 150 Ø188x332.1 No
VA-TCB-170-W W/R/G/B 170 Ø212x392.8 No
VA-TCB-190-W W/R/G/B 190 Ø230x420.1 No
VA-TCB-216-W W/R/G/B 216 Ø260x515.6 No
VA-TCB-240-W W/R/G/B 240 Ø286x561.4 No
VA-TCB-258-W W/R/G/B 258 Ø300x436.8 No
VA-TCB-300-W W/R/G/B 300 Ø376x639.9 No
*Tolerance +/- 10%
The information provided in this documentation contains general descriptions and/or technical characteristics of the performance of the products contained herein.
This documentation is not intended as a substituted for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications.
It is the duty of any such user or integrator to perform the appropriate and complete risk analysis, evaluation, and testing of the products with respect to the relevant specific application or use thereof.